
	 
	Temperature range (C°)
	 
	 
	Experimental time

	Week  
	Min
	Max
	Month
	Photoperiod (h)
	GDD
	GDD (Cum)
	Harvest

	1
	5
	12
	April
	13
	59.5
	59.5
	

	2
	5
	13
	
	13.5
	63
	122.5
	

	3
	6
	14
	
	14
	70
	192.5
	

	4
	7
	15
	
	14.5
	77
	269.5
	1

	5
	8
	16
	May
	15
	84
	353.5
	2

	6
	9
	17
	
	15.5
	91
	444.5
	3

	7
	10
	18
	
	16
	98
	542.5
	4

	8
	11
	19
	
	16.5
	105
	647.5
	5

	9
	12
	20
	June
	17
	112
	759.5
	6

	10
	13
	21
	
	17
	119
	878.5
	7

	11
	14
	22
	
	17
	126
	1004.5
	8,9

	12
	15
	23
	
	17
	133
	1137.5
	10

	13
	16
	24
	July
	17
	140
	1277.5
	11

	14
	17
	25
	 
	16.5
	147
	1424.5
	12
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